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Name of the group CountryConductor DiplomaPoints CW GP CP SP Q

Category A1 - Mixed Choirs - Difficulty Level I

25,98Portugal GOLD VICésar FreitasCésarProVocal Ensemble I

25,17Estonia GOLD VTriin KochTriin Tartu Ülikooli Kammerkoor I

23,56Latvia GOLD IVJānis Kokins & Ralfs ŠmīdbergsJānis Mixed Choir "Muklājs" I

18,52Norway SILVER IXIvar SolbergIvar SKammerkoret Ultima Thule

Name of the group CountryConductor DiplomaPoints CW GP CP SP Q

Category A2 - Choirs of Equal Voices - Difficulty Level I

23,38Slovenia GOLD IIINastja Pančič ČurinNastjVokalna Skupina „Vivere“ I

Name of the group CountryConductor DiplomaPoints CW GP CP SP Q

Category B - Choirs of Mixed and Equal Voices - Difficulty Level II

19,81Estonia SILVER XMaarian ToompereMaariKaarli Koguduse Noortekoor

14,22Spain SILVER IVJosé Fernández GarcíaJosé Coral de Arroyomolinos

Name of the group CountryConductor DiplomaPoints CW GP CP SP Q

Category G1 - Children's Choirs

15,31Türkiye SILVER VNesli Tekin Özataç & Zühal 
Sevim

Nesli FMV Ispartakule Işık School Choir

Name of the group CountryConductor DiplomaPoints CW GP CP SP Q

Category G2 - Youth Choirs

24,50Sweden GOLD VSofia ÅgrenSofia Stockholms Musikgymnasium Youth Choir I

21,00Türkiye GOLD IKoray DemirkapıKorayRc Singers (Robert College Singers) II

20,71Puerto Rico GOLD IGerman Peña-HaddockGermCoro de la Universidad de Puerto Rico en 
Humacao

II

15,67Ireland SILVER VIMary G. O'BrienMary Ashton School Choir

Name of the group CountryConductor DiplomaPoints CW GP CP SP Q

Category S1 - Sacred Choral Music - Difficulty Level I

25,50Estonia GOLD VITriin KochTriin Tartu Ülikooli Kammerkoor I

24,00Portugal GOLD IVCésar FreitasCésarProVocal Ensemble I

20,92Latvia GOLD IJānis Kokins & Ralfs ŠmīdbergsJānis Mixed Choir "Muklājs" II

18,79Norway SILVER IXIvar SolbergIvar SKammerkoret Ultima Thule

Name of the group CountryConductor DiplomaPoints CW GP CP SP Q

Category S2 - Sacred Choral Music - Difficulty Level II

25,97Sweden GOLD VISofia ÅgrenSofia Stockholms Musikgymnasium Youth Choir I

19,72Estonia SILVER XMaarian ToompereMaariKaarli Koguduse Noortekoor

17,83Ireland SILVER VIIIMary G. O'BrienMary Ashton School Choir

CW = Category Winner                             GP = Grand Prize                            CP = Conductor Prize                                 SP = Special Prize

The choir has qualified to perform at the following INTERKULTUR major events within the next 5 years:
Q I = 	World Choir Games - The Champions Competition; 	World Choir Championships - The Champions Round; 	Grand Prix of Nations
Q II = 	World Choir Games - The Champions Competition; 	World Choir Championships - The Champions Round
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Furthermore, the following choirs performed at concerts in the course of the festival:

Name of the choir Conductor Country
Coral Ciudad de Antequera SpainManuel Francisco Ruiz Campos

CW = Category Winner                             GP = Grand Prize                            CP = Conductor Prize                                 SP = Special Prize

The choir has qualified to perform at the following INTERKULTUR major events within the next 5 years:
Q I = 	World Choir Games - The Champions Competition; 	World Choir Championships - The Champions Round; 	Grand Prix of Nations
Q II = 	World Choir Games - The Champions Competition; 	World Choir Championships - The Champions Round


